504336086 04/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4382774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SUBMISSION TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED - CORRECTION OF RECEIVING PARTY'S STATE/COUNTRY RECORDED AT REEL 036684 FRAME 0413

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SASHA BAKHRU	09/16/2015
BRYAN LAULICHT	09/16/2015
STEFAN ZAPPE	09/22/2015
SOLOMON STEINER	09/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: PEROSPHERE INC.	
Street Address:	20 KENOSIA AVENUE
City:	DANBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06810

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14849348

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PER 109	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page1.tif source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page2.tif

PATENT 504336086 REEL: 042326 FRAME: 0323

source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page3.tif	
source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page4.tif	
source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page5.tif	
source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page6.tif	
source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page7.tif	
source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page8.tif	
source=PER 109 Notice of Recordation for Correction#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042326 FRAME: 0324 503501456 09/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3548081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SASHA BAKHRU	09/16/2015
	09/16/2015
STEFAN ZAPPE	09/22/2015
SOLOMON STEINER	09/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEROSPHERE INC.
Street Address:	20 KENOSIA AVENUE
City:	DANBURY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	06810

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14849348

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048792150

Email: Toni@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PER 109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONI OSBORNE
SIGNATURE:	/Toni Osborne/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=PER\_109\_Executed\_Assignment\_Steiner\_Bakhru\_Laulicht\_Zappe#page1.tif source=PER\_109\_Executed\_Assignment\_Steiner\_Bakhru\_Laulicht\_Zappe#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042326 FRAME: 0325

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Sasha Bakhru of 200 Exchange Street, Unit 1612, Providence, Rhode Island, 02903. Bryan Laulicht of 2 Mountainview Terrace, Danbury, Connecticut, 06810, Stefan Zappe of 505 Cypress Point Drive, Unit 188, Mountain View, California 94043, and Solomon Steiner of 24 Old Wagon Road, Mount Kisco, New York, 10549, for good and valuable consideration from Perosphere Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 20 Kenosia Avenue, Danbury, Connecticut, 06810 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Microfluidic Chip-Based, Universal Coagulation Assay" described in U.S. Application No. 14/849,348 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2015 and International Application No. PCT/US2015/049198 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on September 9, 2015, by Sasha Bakhru, Bryan Laulicht, Stefan Zappe and Solomon Steiner, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,183 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2014, (2) U.S. Application No. 14/849,348 filed September 9, 2015, International Application No. PCT/US2015/049198 filed September 9, 2015, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/048,183 filed September 9, 2014, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or

45206342 1 PER 109

095293/00058

Title: "Microfluidic Chip-Based, Universal Coagulation Assay" By: Sasha Bakhru, Bryan Laulicht, Stefan Zappe and Solomon Steiner

Filed: September 9, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. We

agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors

and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications,

amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to

secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign

countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall

be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was

authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original

inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

We each individually do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any

typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the

application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

45206342 **2** PER 109 095293/00058

PATENT REEL: 042326 FRAME: 0327 Title: "Microfluidic Chip-Based, Universal Coagulation Assay"
By: Sasha Bakhru, Bryan Laulicht, Stefan Zappe and Solomon Steiner

Filed: September 9, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of september, 2015.
	De.
	Sasha Bakhru
Witnes	. ///
1.	Signed: Sy fabit
	Printed Name: Bryan Lanlicht
	Printed Name: Bryan Lanlicht  Address: 55 Abbey Lu, 5311, Danburg, CF,06810
2.	Signed: Mullim of Alle
۷.	Signed. William () of Citation
	Printed Name: Solomon S. Steiner
	Address: 24 Old Wagon Road
	Mount Kisen, NV 10549

3

PER 109 095293/00058 Title: "Microfluidic Chip-Based, Universal Coagulation Assay" By: Sasha Bakhru, Bryan Laulicht, Stefan Zappe and Solomon Steiner Filed: September 9, 2015 ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this
	Buya falish
	Bryan Laulicht
Witnes	
1.	Signed: fulle of flee
	Printed Name: Solomon S. Steiner
	Address: 24 Old Wayon Road
	MOUNT Kisco, NY 10549
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name: Sasha Bilchra
	Address: 25 Stonewall Ln, Ridgefield, CT 06877

4

Title: "Microfluidic Chip-Based, Universal Coagulation Assay"
By: Sasha Bakhru, Bryan Laulicht, Stefan Zappe and Solomon Steiner
Filed: September 9, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this $27$ day of $867$ , 2015.
	2-89
	Stefan <b>Z</b> appe
Witne	
1.	Signed: Suan Jiang  Printed Name: Xuan JIANG  Address: 82 Long Meadow HiU Road  Brookfield, CT 06804
	Printed Name: Xuan JIANG
	Address: 82 Long Meadow Hill Road
	Brookfield, CT 06804
	// Allen
2.	Signed: Julian III / Halph
	Address: Y4 ASPEN MILL DO
	Address: 44 ASPEN MILL PRO
	RIDGEFIELD CT 06877

5

PER 109 095293/00058 Title: "Microfluidic Chip-Based, Universal Coagulation Assay"
By: Sasha Bakhru, Bryan Laulicht, Stefan Zappe and Solomon Steiner

Filed: September 9, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this
	Solomon Steiner
Witne	sses:
1.	Signed: Bryan Lauli cht  Printed Name: Bryan Lauli cht
	Address: 55 Abbey Ln, 5311, Danbury, CT 06810
2.	Signed: Sasha Bakhru
	Address: 25 Stonewall La, Ridgefield, CT 06877

6

PER 109 095293/00058